

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15666 OF 2025**

The People's Education Society and OrsPetitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and OrsRespondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the petitioners

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE,
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATE : 26th MAY 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Not to be placed before the Bench of which Hon'ble Ms. Justice Gauri Godse is a member.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.05.26
14:43:32
+0530

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[GAURI GODSE, J.]