

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 15666 OF 2025**

The People's Education Society & Anr. ...Petitioners  
**VERSUS**  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Uday Warunjikar i/by Mr. Muzaffar Y. Patel, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Ankit Tiwari i/by V.B. Tiwari & Co. for Respondent No.4.

Mrs. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 –  
State.

....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JULY, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. As the objection is raised that this matter does not  
pertain to the assignment of this Court, office to verify and  
place before the appropriate Bench.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**