

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 637 OF 2026

The Peoples Education Society .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Ms Aarti R Dharamsey for  
Petitioners.

(Mentioned on Praecipe)

Ms Madhura Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO  
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Not before the Bench of which Justice Hiten Shamrao  
Venegavkar is a member.

**( ASSOCIATE )**