

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.637 OF 2026

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.05.07
19:13:29
+0530

The People's Education Society and Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Dr.Uday Prakash Warunjikar, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr.Rui Rodrigues, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 5.
Smt.Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P. for Respondents – State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P. C. :-

1. This *praecipe* is moved for speaking to the minutes in the order dated 23rd April 2026.
2. In paragraph No.4, after the words “*regular principal*”, the portion “*in accordance with the provisions, rules and regulations*” be added by deleting the portion “*taking an overall view of the matter of a candidate who would be best suited to be a regular principal*”.
3. In this view of the matter, the proposal would be submitted within extended time of 3 weeks from today.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)